Board of Trustees Sal Urrabazo, Jr., President Teri Wolff, Vice President Teri Dugi, Secretary Blaine Akin Craig Clancy Mauro Monita Tanner Voelkel

Stockdale Independent School District



Principals Sandra Lynn, High School Sharon Dunn, Junior High Susan Loep, Elementary

Programs & Testing Coordinator Roxanne Moczygemba

> Athletic Director Andrew King

Daniel Fuller, Superintendent

2021-2022

Career and Technical Education Public Notification of Non-discrimination

Stockdale ISD offers career and technical education programs in Agriculture, Welding, Business, Marketing and Finance, Family and Community Services, Law Enforcement, and Emergency Services. Admission to these programs is based on enrollment in Stockdale ISD Secondary Schools.

It is the policy of Stockdale ISD not to discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex or handicap in its vocational programs, services or activities as required by Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, as amended; Title IX of the Education Amendments of 1972; and Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, as amended.

It is the policy of Stockdale ISD not to discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, handicap, or age in its employment practices as required by Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, as amended; Title IX of the Education Amendments of 1972; the Age Discrimination Act of 1975, as amended; and Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, as amended.

Stockdale ISD will take steps to assure that lack of English language skills will not be a barrier to admission and participation in all educational and vocational programs.

For information about your rights or grievance procedures, contact the Title IX Coordinator at 504 S. Fourth St, Stockdale, TX 78160, <u>daniel.fuller@stockdaleisd.org</u>, (830)996-3551, and the Section 504 Coordinator at 504 S. Fourth St, Stockdale, TX 78160, <u>roxanne.moczygemba@stockdaleisd.org</u>, (830)996-3551.

Educationally yours,

Daniel Fuller